Parliament has agreed, at the request of the Secretary
of State for Education, to a guarantee that, in the event
of academy closure, outstanding Local Government
Pension Scheme liabilities would be met by the
Department for Education. The guarantee came into
force on 18 July 2013.

	 The subsequent values disclosed relate to the average
of the eight schools within the MAT.

2017 2016

£ £

Total contributions made

Employer’s contributions 1,888,000 627,000

Employees’ contributions 518,000 191,000

   2,406,000   818,000

2017 2016

% %

Principal actuarial assumptions

Rate of increases in salaries 3.45 3.31

Rate of increase for pensions in payment 2.2 2.00

Discount rate 2.6 2.10

Wellspring Academy Trust Trustees’ Report and Audited Accounts for the year ended 31 August 2017 49

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 August 2017 (contin)

20	 Pensions and similar obligations (contin)

	 Sensitivity analysis - Changes in assumptions, where provided, would have the following effect on the LGPS deficit:

TFA PPA SEV SSA SAA VPA EGPA LPA GRE OPA ORA JNA SLE SLI

 £k £k £k £k £k £k £k £k £k £k £k £k £k £k

0.5%
decrease
in Real
Discount
Rate

154 72 143 163

0.1%
discount
rate

(41) (61) (63) (50) (36) (305) (37) (11) (37) (108)

1 year
increase in
member life
expectancy

27 41 38 67 41 195 30 8 47 139

0.5%
increase in
the Salary
Increase
Rate

36 10 42 29

0.1% pay
increase

20 16 314 15 42

0.1%
inflation

42 63 66 38 11

0.5%
increase in
the Pension
Increase
Rate

114 61 97 131

0.1%
pension
increase

7 21 25 31 21 112 11 2 23 68

TFA - The Forest Academy
PPA - Phoenix Park Academy
SEV - Sevenhills Academy
SSA - Springwell Special Academy
SAA - Springwell Alternative Academy
VPA - Victoria Primary Academy
EGPA - Ebor Gardens Primary Academy

LPA - Littlecoates Primary Academy
GRE - Greenacre School
OPA - Oakhill Primary Academy
ORA - Oakwell Rise Academy
JNA - Joseph Norton Primary
SLE - Springwell Leeds Academy
SLI - Springwell Lincoln City Academy

Continued

Wellspring Academy Trust Trustees’ Report and Audited Accounts for the year ended 31 August 2017 50

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 August 2017 (contin)